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&OMU 914 ?S^°§K 74,0 
SECTION PLAT 
Scale: 1 inch = 660 feet 
P r i n t e d i n U .S .A . 

SECTION 2 9 rnwKKHiP 22-SOUTH R A N f i F 26-EAST COUNTY EDDY .STATE NEW MEXICO 

WI OWNERSHIP FOR UNIT 

LOUIS DREYFUS NATURAL 
INTERCOAST OIL AND GAS i 
PENWELL ENERGY, INC. 
SANTA FE ENERGY RESOUR 
UNLEASED 

WI OWNERS 

INTERCOAST 01 

PENWELL ENERGY, INC. 100% 

LOUIS DREYFUS 
SANTA FE ENER 
OPEN/UNLEASED 

LOUIS DREYFUS 
SANTA FE ENER 

NMA % 
158.26 49.45 
80.00 25.00 
40.00 12.50 
27.93 8.73 
13.81 4.32 

320.00 100.00 

3IP BY TRACT 

L AND GAS COMPANY 100% 

NATURAL GAS CORP. 75.21 
,Y RESOURCES, INC. 13.27 

Hrr-5-t 

NATURAL GAS CORP. 
iY RESOURCES, INC. 

100.00 

85.00 
15.00 
100.00 

NEWIVEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

CASE NO. 

.EXHIBIT. 
4. 
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InterCoast IntcrCo.Tst Oil and Gar. 0 
f f c i 1 <» w » * - I t f ~ * * < * c 7130 Suuth lewis Avcn. 

t i n ana ud!> Smte/00 

Tuisa. Oklahoma 7413: 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED ^ ™ L T e ! c p h o r o 

9la ^88-818Z Fax 

Writers Direct Number - (918)491-4105 

November 8, 1996 

Penwell Energy Inc. 
600 N. Marienfeld, Ste. 1100 
Midland, TX 79701-4362 

RE: McKittrick Prospect 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company, formerly named Medallion Production 
Company, ("InterCoast") hereby proposes the drilling of a 11,600' Morrow test at a 
location in the NW/4 of Section 29-22S-26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. Dry 
hole costs are estimated to be $457,500.00 with total completed well costs 
estimated at $788,250.00 as shown on the enclosed AFE. 

InterCoast proposes that you support the test well by participating with your 
proportionate share or by electing to farmout to InterCoast under the terms offered 
below: 

NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

CASE NO. 

.EXHIBIT 

1. On or before 120 days following the execution date of a definitive agreement, 
InterCoast would commence or cause the commencement of a 11,600' Morrow 
test at a location in the NW/4 of Section 29-22S-26E, Eddy County, New 
Mexico. 

2. In the event the test well results in a well capable of producing in commercial 
quantities, InterCoast would earn an assignment of your interest from the 
surface of the earth to the total depth drilled in the test well. Such assignment 
would be limited to the proration unit established for the test well and any and 
all equipment used and obtained in connection therewith. 

3. You would reserve in such assignment an overriding royalty interest equal to 
the difference between existing leasehold burdens and 25%, proportionately 
reduced to the interest being assigned. 

An InterCoast Energy Company 



November 8, 1996 
Page 2 

Please advise of your decision in this matter by marking the appropriate space 
below and returning one copy to the attention of the undersigned at the letterhead 
address. If you desire to participate, please also execute and return the enclosed 
AFE. 

Very truly yours, 

INTERCOAST OIL AND GAS COMPANY 

D.R. Deffenbaugh, CPL 
Senior Landman 

DRDxad 

c:\winwordVarol\mckittr.doc 

Enclosure 

Farmout according to the above options. 
Participate (Please sign and return one copy of the attached AFE.) 

By: 
Title: 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 
VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Writer's Direct Number - (918) 49Ml05 

November 8, 1996 

Mary Ralph Lowe, Trustee of the 
Erma Lowe Trust for 
Samantha Adelside Yost 
c/o Maralo, Inc. 

Houston, TX TO -71o5T»-3t»^7 

RE: McKittrick Prospect 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Lowe: 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company, formerly named Medallion Production 
Company, ("InterCoast") hereby proposes the drilling of a 11,600' Morrow test at a 
location in the NW/4 of Section 29-22S-26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. Dry 
hole costs are estimated to be $457,500.00 with total completed well costs 
estimated at $788,250.00 as shown on the enclosed AFE. 

InterCoast proposes that you support the test well by participating with your 
proportionate share or by selecting one of the options listed below: 

1. Lease your interest to InterCoast for a bonus of $200/acre for a three (3) year 
primary term and carrying a 3/16th. royalty. 

2. Lease your interest to InterCoast for no cash for a one (1) year primary term 
and carrying a 1/4 royalty. 

Please advise of your election in this matter by marking the appropriate space 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company 
7130 South Lewis Avenue 
Suite 700 
Tulsa. Oklahoma 74136 
918 488-8283 Telephone 
918 488-8182 Fax 

An InterCoast Energy Company 



Mary Ralph Lowe, Trustee of the 
Erma Lowe Trust for 
Samantha Adelside Yost 
November 8, 1996 
Page 2 

below and returning one copy to the attention of the undersigned at the letterhead 
address. If you desire to participate, please also execute and return the enclosed 
AFE. 

Very truly yours, 

INTERCOAST OIL AND GAS COMPANY 

D.R. Deffenbaugh, CPL 
Senior Landman 

DRDxad 
c:\wuiword\carohjnckittls.doc 

Enclosure 

Select Option Number 1 above. 
Select Option Number 2 above. 
Participate (Please sign and return one copy of the attached AFE.) 

By: 
Title: 



CJJL 

In te rCoas t InterCoast Oil and Gas Company 

Oi l a n d Gas 2S7o?hLewisAvenue 

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74336 
918 488-3283 Telephone 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 9 1 8 4 8 8 ' 8 1 8 2 F a x 

Writer's Direct Number - (918) 49Ml05 

November 8, 1996 

Mary Ralph Lowe Trustee of the 
Erma Lowe Trust for 
Carson R. Yost 
c/o Maralo, Inc. 
Five Post Oak Park, Suite 1010 
Houston, TX 77027 

RE: McKittrick Prospect 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Lowe: 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company, formerly named Medallion Production 
Company, ("InterCoast") hereby proposes the drilling of a 11,600' Morrow test at a 
location in the NW/4 of Section 29-22S-26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. Dry 
hole costs are estimated to be $457,500.00 with total completed well costs 
estimated at $788,250.00 as shown on the enclosed AFE. 

InterCoast proposes that you support the test well by participating with your 
proportionate share or by selecting one of the options listed below: 

1. Lease your interest to InterCoast for a bonus of $200/acre for a three (3) year 
primary term and carrying a 3/16th. royalty. 

2. Lease your interest to InterCoast for no cash for a one (1) year primary term 
and carrying a 1/4 royalty. 

Please advise of your election in this matter by marking the appropriate space 

An InterCoast Energy Company 



Mary Ralph Lowe Trustee of the 
Erma Lowe Trust for 
Carson R. Yost 
November 8, 1996 
Page 2 

below and returning one copy to the attention of the undersigned at the letterhead 
address. If you desire to participate, please also execute and return the enclosed 
AFE. 

Very truly yours, 

INTERCOAST OIL AND GAS COMPANY 

D.R. Deffeftbaugh, CPL 
Senior Landman 

DRDxad 

Enclosure 

Select Option Number 1 above. 
Select Option Number 2 above. 
Participate (Please sign and return one copy of the attached AFE.) 

By: 
Title: 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company 
7130 South Lewis Avenue 
Suite 700 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Tulsa. Oklahoma 74126 
918 488-8283 Telephone 
918 488-8182 Fax 

Writer's Direct Number- (918)491-4105 

November 8, 1996 

Mary Ralph Lowe, Trustee of the 
Erma Lowe Trust for Clayton Lowe Yost 
c/o Maralo, Inc. 
Five Post Oak Park, Suite 1010 
Houston, TX 77027 

RE: McKittrick Prospect 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Lowe: 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company, formerly named Medallion Production 
Company, ("InterCoast") hereby proposes the drilling of a 11,600' Morrow test at a 
location in the NW/4 of Section 29-22S-26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. Dry 
hole costs are estimated to be $457,500.00 with total completed well costs 
estimated at $788,250.00 as shown on the enclosed AFE. 

InterCoast proposes that you support the test well by participating with your 
proportionate share or by selecting one of the options listed below: 

1. Lease your mterest to InterCoast for a bonus of $200/acre for a three (3) year 
primary term and carrying a 3/16th. royalty. 

2. Lease your interest to InterCoast for no cash for a one (1) year primary term 
and carrying a 1/4 royalty. 

Please advise of your election in this matter by marking the appropriate space 

An InierCaas* Energy Company 



Mary Ralph Lowe, Trustee of the 
Erma Lowe Trust for Clayton Lowe Yost 
November 8, 1996 
Page 2 

below and returning one copy to the attention of the undersigned at the letterhead 
address. If you desire to participate, please also execute and return the enclosed 
AFE. 

Very truly yours, 

INTERCOAST OIL AND GAS COMPANY 

Senior Landman 

DRDxad 
c:\winwofd\carol\inckiUls doc 

Enclosure 

Select Option Number 1 above. 
Select Option Number 2 above. 
Participate (Please sign and return one copy of the attached AFE.) 

By: 
Title: 



InterCoast InterCujst Oil and Gas Company 

Oil and Gas sS?Lew,sAvenue 

Tulsa. Oklahoma 74136 
918 488-8283 Telephone 
918 488 8182 Fax 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Writer's Direct Number - (918) 491-4105 

November 8, 1996 

SASI Minerals Co. 
200 Crecent Court, Ste. 1055 
Dallas, TX 75201 

RE: McKittrick Prospect 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company, formerly named Medallion Production 
Company, ("InterCoast") hereby proposes the drilling of a 11,600' Morrow test at a 
location in the NW/4 of Section 29-22S-26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. Dry 
hole costs are estimated to be $457,500.00 with total completed well costs 
estimated at $788,250.00 as shown on the enclosed AFE. 

InterCoast proposes that you support the test well by participating with your 
proportionate share or by selecting one of the options listed below: 

1. Lease your interest to InterCoast for a bonus of $200/acre for a three (3) year 
primary term and carrying a 3/36th. royalty. 

2. Lease your interest to InterCoast for no cash for a one (1) year primary term 
and carrying a 1/4 royalty. 

Please advise of your election in this matter by marking the appropriate space 

An InterCoast Energy Company 



SASI Minerals Co. 
November 8, 1996 
Page 2 

below and returning one copy to the attention of the undersigned at the letterhead 
address. If you desire to participate, please also execute and return the enclosed 
AFE. 

Very truly yours, 

INTERCOAST OIL AND GAS COMPANY 

D.R. Deffenbaugh, CPL 
Senior Landman 

DRDxad 

Enclosure 

Select Option Number 1 above. 
Select Option Number 2 above. 
Participate (Please sign and return one copy of the attached AFE.) 

By: 
Title: 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company 
7130 South lewi Avenue 
Suite 700 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Tulsa. Oklahoma 74136 
918 488-8283 Telephone 
918 488-8182 Fax 

Winter's Direct Number - (918) 491-4105 

November 8, 1996 

Dodge Jones Foundation 
P.O. Box 176 
Abilene, TX 79604 

RE: McKittrick Prospect 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company, formerly named Medallion Production 
Company, ("InterCoast") hereby proposes the drilling of a 11,600' Morrow test at a 
location in the NW/4 of Section 29-22S-26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. Dry 
hole costs are estimated to be $457,500.00 with total completed well costs 
estimated at $788,250.00 as shown on the enclosed AFE. 

InterCoast proposes that you support the test well by participating with your 
proportionate share or by selecting one of the options listed below: 

1. Lease your interest to InterCoast for a bonus of $200/acre for a three (3) year 
primary term and carrying a 3/16th. royalty. 

2. Lease your interest to InterCoast for no cash for a one (1) year primary term 
and carrying a 1/4 royalty. 

Please advise of your election in this matter by marking the appropriate space 

An InterCoast Energy Company 



Dodge Jones Foundation 
November 8, 1996 
Page 2 

below and returning one copy to the attention of the undersigned at the letterhead 
address. If you desire to participate, please also execute and return the enclosed 
AFE. 

Very truly yours, 

INTERCOAST OIL AND GAS COMPANY 

Senior Landman 

DRJDxad 
c:««nwonf'tarol\mckinls.doc 

Enclosure 

Select Option Number 1 above. 
Select Option Number 2 above. 
Participate (Please sign and return one copy of the attached AFE.) 

By: 
Title: 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 

IntorCoast Oil and Gas Company 
7130 Soulh lewis Avenue 
Suite 700 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 
918 488 8283 Telephone 
918 488-8182 Fan 

Writer's Direct Number - (918) 49M105 

November 8, 1996 

The Fasken Foundation 
500 West Texas, Suite 1160 
Midland, TX 79701 

RE: McKittrick Prospect 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company, formerly named Medallion Production 
Company, ("InterCoast") hereby proposes the drilling of a 11,600' Morrow test at a 
location in the NW/4 of Section 29-22S-26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. Dry 
hole costs are estimated to be $457,500.00 with total completed well costs 
estimated at $788,250.00 as shown on the enclosed AFE. 

InterCoast proposes that you support the test well by participating with your 
proportionate share or by selecting one of the options listed below: 

1. Lease your interest to InterCoast for a bonus of $200/acre for a three (3) year 
primary term and carrying a 3/16th. royalty. 

2. Lease your interest to InterCoast for no cash for a one (1) year primary term 
and carrying a 1/4 royalty. 

Please advise of your election in this matter by marking the appropriate space 

An InterCoast Energy Company 



The Fasken Foundation 
November 8, 1996 
Page 2 

below and returning one copy to the attention of the undersigned at the letterhead 
address. If you desire to participate, please also execute and return the enclosed 
AFE. 

Very truly yours, 

INTERCOAST OIL AND GAS COMPANY 

D.R. Deffenbaugh, CPL 
Senior Landman 

DRDxad 
c :\wuiwordvcaro l\mckittls. doc 

Enclosure 

Select Option Number 1 above. 
Select Option Number 2 above. 
Participate (Please sign and return one copy of the attached AFE.) 

By: 
Title: 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 7130 South Lewis Averse 

Suite 700 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74135 
918 488-3283 Teleph^e 
918 488-3182 Fax 

Water's Direct Number - (918) 4914105 

November 8, 1996 

MATT-TEX, L.L.P. 
P.O. Box 176 
Abilene, TX 79604 

RE: McKittrick Prospect 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen. 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company, formerly named Medallion Production 
Company, ("InterCoast") hereby proposes the drilling of a 11,600' Morrow test at a 
location in the NW/4 of Section 29-22S-26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. Dry 
hole costs are estimated to be $457,500.00 with total completed well costs 
estimated at $788,250.00 as shown on the enclosed AFE. 

InterCoast proposes that you support the test well by participating with your 
proportionate share or by selecting one of the options listed below: 

1. Lease your interest to InterCoast for a bonus of $200/acre for a three (3) year 
primary term and carrying a 3/16th. royalty. 

2. Lease your interest to InterCoast for no cash for a one (1) year primary term 
and carrying a 1/4 royalty. 

Please advise of your election in this matter by marking the appropriate space 

An InterCoas; Energy Company 



MATT-TEX, L.L.P. 
November 8, 1996 
Page 2 

below and returning one copy to the attention of the undersigned at the letterhead 
address. If you desire to participate, please also execute and return the enclosed 
AFE. 

Very truly yours, 

INTERCOAST OIL AND GAS COMPANY 

Senior Landman 

DRDxad 
c 'winword'carol mckittls dnc 

Enclosure 

Select Option Number 1 above. 
Select Option Number 2 above. 
Participate (Please sign and return one copy of the attached AFE.) 

By: 
Tide: 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 7130 South Lewis Avenue 

Suite 700 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL •• RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Tulsa. Oklahoma 74136 
91S 488-8283 Telephone 
918 488-8182 Fax 

Writer's Direct Number - (918) 491-4105 

November 8, 1996 

Andrews Royalty, Inc. 
4849 Greenville Ave., Ste. 1144 
Dallas, TX 75206 

RE: McKittrick Prospect 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company, formerly named Medallion Production 
Company, ("InterCoast") hereby proposes the drilling of a 11,600' Morrow test at a 
location in the NW/4 of Section 29-22S-26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. Dry 
hole costs are estimated to be $457,500.00 with total completed well costs 
estimated at $788,250.00 as shown on the enclosed AFE. 

InterCoast proposes that you support the test well by participating with your 
proportionate share or by selecting one of the options listed below: 

1. Lease your interest to InterCoast for a bonus of $200/acre for a three (3) year 
primary term and carrying a 3/16th. royalty. 

2. Lease your interest to InterCoast for no cash for a one (1) year primary term 
and carrying a 1/4 royalty. 

Please advise of your election in this matter by marking the appropriate space 

An InterCoast Energy Company 



Andrews Royalty. Inc. 
November 8, 1996 
Page 2 

below and returning one copy to the attention of the undersigned at the letterhead 
address. If you desire to participate, please also execute and return the enclosed 
AFE. 

Very truly yours, 

INTERCOAST OIL AND GAS COMPANY 

Senior Landman 

DRDxad 
c:\winwonfcarotadcittls doc 

Enclosure 

Select Option Number 1 above. 
Select Option Number 2 above. 
Participate (Please sign and return one copy of the attached AFE.) 

By: 
Title: 



I n te rCoas t InlerCoast Oil and Gas Company 

a n d Cjas ^outh Lewis Avenue 
Suite 700 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 
918 488-3283 Telephone 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 9 1 8 4 8 8 ' 8 1 8 2 F a x 

Writer's Direct Number - (918) 491-4]05 

November 8, 1996 

Randy Geiselman 
3301 Stanolind 
Midland, TX 79707 

RE: McKittrick Prospect 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Geiselman: 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company, formerly named Medallion Production 
Company, ("InterCoast") hereby proposes the drilling of a 11,600' Morrow test at a 
location in the NW/4 of Section 29-22S-26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. Dry 
hole costs are estimated to be $457,500.00 with total completed well costs 
estimated at $788,250.00 as shown on the enclosed AFE. 

InterCoast proposes that you support the test well by participating with your 
proportionate share or by selecting one of the options listed below: 

1. Lease your interest to InterCoast for a bonus of $200/acre for a three (3) year 
primary term and carrying a 3/16th. royalty. 

2. Lease your interest to InterCoast for no cash for a one (1) year primary term 
and carrying a 1/4 royalty. 

Please advise of your election in this matter by marking the appropriate space 

An InterCoast Energy Company 



Randy Geiselman 
November 8, 1996 
Page 2 

below and returning one copy to the attention of the undersigned at the letterhead 
address. If you desire to participate, please also execute and return the enclosed 
AFE. 

Very truly yours, 

INTERCOAST OIL AND GAS COMPANY 

Senior Landman 

DRD:cad 
c: '.ttinworcf caroi'jnckittls doc 

Enclosure 

Select Option Number 1 above. 
Select Option Number 2 above. 
Participate (Please sign and return one copy of the attached AFE.) 

By: 
Title: 



W 1-

InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 7130 South Lewis Avenue 

Suite 700 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Tulsa. Oklahoma 74136 
918 488-3283 Telephone 
918 488-3182 Fax 

Writer's Direct Number - (918) 491-4105 

November 8, 1996 

Julia Jones Matthews, Trustee of the 
Julia Jones Matthews Living Trust 
P.O. Box 176 
Abilene, TX 79604 

RE: McKittrick Prospect 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Matthews: 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company, formerly named Medallion Production 
Company, ("InterCoast") hereby proposes the drilling of a 11,600' Morrow test at a 
location in the NW/4 of Section 29-22S-26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. Dry 
hole costs are estimated to be $457,500.00 with total completed well costs 
estimated at $788,250.00 as shown on the enclosed AFE. 

InterCoast proposes that you support the test well by participating with your 
proportionate share or by selecting one of the options listed below: 

1. Lease your interest to InterCoast for a bonus of $200/acre for a three (3) year 
primary terrn_and carrying a 3/16th. royalty. 

2. Lease your interest to InterCoast for no cash for a one (1) year primary term 
and carrying a 1/4 royalty. 

Please advise of your election in this matter by marking the appropriate space 

An InterCoast Energy Company 



Julia Jones Matthews, Trustee of the 
Julia Jones Matthews Living Trust 
November 8, 1996 
Page 2 

below and returning one copy to the attention of the undersigned at the letterhead 
address. If you desire to participate, please also execute and return the enclosed 
AFE. 

Very truly yours, 

INTERCOAST OIL AND GAS COMPANY 

D.R. DeffenWugh, CPL 
Senior Landman 

DRD:cad 

Enclosure 

Select Option Number 1 above. 
Select Option Number 2 above. 
Participate (Please sign and return one copy of the attached AFE.) 

By: 
Title: 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 

'VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Inter0;a:l Oil and Gas Company 
7130 South Lewis Avenue 
Suite 700 
Tulsa. Ô ahoma 74135 
918 433-3283 Telephone 
918 483-3182 Fax 

Writer's Direct Number - (918) 49M105 

November 8, 1996 

Louis Dreyfus Natural Gas Corp. 
/ / / / w9-**t 

Louis Dreyfus Natural Gas Corp. / / , ; C 
14000 Quail Springs Pkwy., Suite 600 J. i jJglJ " d ^ / ^ S Y° 
Oklahoma City, OK 73134 / l O ^ J ^ ^ S> 

McKittrick Prospect 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 3^ 

Gentlemen: 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company, formerly named Medallion Production 
Company, ("InterCoast") hereby proposes the drilling of a 11,600' Morrow test at a 
location in the NW/4 of Section 29-22S-26E, Eddy County, New Mexico. Dry 
hole costs are estimated to be $457,500.00 with total completed well costs 
estimated at $788,250.00 as shown on the enclosed AFE. 

InterCoast proposes that you support the test well by participating with your 
proportionate share or by electing to farmout to InterCoast under the terms offered 
below: 

1. On or before 120 days following the execution date of a definitive agreement, 
InterCoast would commence or cause the commencement of a 11,600' Morrow 
test at a location in the NW/4 of Section 29-22S-26E, Eddy County, New 
Mexico. 

2. In the event the test well results in a well capable of producing in commercial 
quantities, InterCoast would earn an assignment of your interest from the 
surface of the earth to the total depth drilled in the test well. Such assignment 
would be limited to the proration unit established for the test well and any and 
all equipment used and obtained in connection therewith. 

3. You would reserve in such assignment an overriding royalty interest equal to 
the difference between existing leasehold burdens and 25%, proportionately 
reduced to the interest being assigned. 

An InterCoast Energy Company 



November 8, 1996 
Page 2 

Please advise of your decision in this matter by marking the appropriate space 
below and returning one copy to the attention of the undersigned at the letterhead 
address. If you desire to participate, please also execute and return the enclosed 
AFE. 

Very truly yours, 

INTERCOAST OIL AND GAS COMPANY 

Senior Landman 

DRDxad 

c:\winworcfcarol\mckittr.doc 

Enclosure 

Farmout according to the above options. 
Participate (Please sign and return one copy of the attached AFE.) 

By: 
Title: 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company 
7130 South Lewis Avenue 
Suite 700 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 
918 488-8283 Telephone 
918 488-8182 Fax 

VIA FAX (214-559-0301) AND FEDERAL EXPRESS 
Writort Direct Number - (911) 49M10J 

January 17, 1997 

Republic Royalty Company 
3738 Oak Lawn Avenue, Ste. 300 
Dallas, TX 75219 

Attention: Casey McManernin 
Vice President 

Re: McKittrick Fed. Com No. 29 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. McManernin: 

Pursuant to our conversation of yesterday, KCS Medallion Resources, Inc. ("KMR"), 
formerly InterCoast Oil and Gas Company, formally proposed the drilling of a 
11,600* Morrow test at a location in the NW/4 of Section 29-22S-26E, Eddy County, 
New Mexico by letter dated November 8, 1996. Republic was not included on this 
mailing by error. 

Subsequently, on December 12, 1996, KMR filed for a compulsory pooling with the 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division in Case No. 11692. This case was originally 
scheduled for hearing on January 9, 1997, and continued to January 23, 1997. (Copy 
of application attached) As you can see, Republic Royalty Company was not listed 
on such application. 

KMR's current AFE estimates $697,700 for dry hole costs and $929,900 for total 
completed well costs as shown on the enclosed AFE. 

KMR now proposes that you and the parties you represent support the proposed test 
well by participating with your proportionate share in the drilling of the well or by 
granting KMR a two (2) year oil and gas lease on a standard form for $250.00 per net 
acre bonus and a l/4th royalty. 

An InterCoast Energy Company 



Republic Royalty C Jpany 
January 17,1997 
Page 2 

I would appreciate the opportunity to discuss mis matter in detail today. I had 
standard lease form faxed to your attention earlier this morning. 

Very truly yours, 

KCS MEDALLION RESOURCES INC. 

D.R. Deffenbaugh, CPL 
Senior Landman 

DRDxad 
* ~ * * * J — 

Enclosures 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company 
7130 South Lewis Avenue 
Suite 700 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 
918 488-8283 Telephone 
918 488-8182 Fax 

January 13, 1997 
Writer's Direct No. (918) 49M105 

Julia Jones Matthews, Trustee of the 
Julia Jones Matthews Living Trust 

'Re: McKittrick Prospect 
McKittrick Fed. Com 29-22 Well 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 

P.O. Box 176 
Abilene, TX 79604 

NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

_EXHIB1T^ 

Eddy County, New Mexico CASENO. / ^ ^ t 

Dear Ms. Matthews: 

Please be advised that KCS Medallion Resources, Inc., formerly InterCoast Oil and Gas 
Company, has made modifications to the location and the estimated costs of drilling the 
above referenced well. 

The location has been moved to 1,715 feet from the north line and 1,160 feet from the west 
line due to topographic considerations. 

The AFE has been revised to $697,700 dry hole costs and $929,900 completed costs due to 
the increased cost of drilling in the general area. A copy of such AFE is enclosed herewith for 
your records. 

If there are any questions, please call the undersigned at the direct number shown above. 

Sincerely, 

KCS MEDALLION RESOURCES, INC. 

Senior Landman 

DRDxad 
mckrevcp.hr 

Enclosure 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company 
7130 South Lewis Avenue 
Suite 700 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 
918 488-8283 Telephone 
918 488-8182 Fax 

January 13, 1997 
Writer's Direct No. (918) 491-4105 

Mary Ralph Lowe Trustee of the 
Erma Lowe Trust for 
Carson R. Yost 
c/o Maralo, Inc. 
5151 San Felipe, Ste. 400 
Houston, TX 77057-3607 

Re: McKittrick Prospect 
McKittrick Fed. Com 29-22 Well 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Lowe: 

Please be advised that KCS Medallion Resources, Inc., formerly InterCoast Oil and Gas 
Company, has made modifications to the location and the estimated costs of drilling the 
above referenced well. 

The location has been moved to 1,715 feet from the north line and 1,160 feet from the west 
line due to topographic considerations. 

The AFE has been revised to $697,700 dry hole costs and $929,900 completed costs due to 
the increased cost of drilling in the general area. A copy of such AFE is enclosed herewith for 
your records. 

If there are any questions, please call the undersigned at the direct number shown above. 

Sincerely, 

KCS MEDALLION RESOURCES, INC. 

Senior Landman 

Enclosure 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company 
7130 South Lewis Avenue 
Suite 700 
Tulsa. Oklahoma 74136 
918 488-8283 Telephone 
918 488-8182 Fax 

January 13, 1997 
Writer's Direct No. (918) 491-4105 

Mary Ralph Lowe, Trustee of the 
Erma Lowe Trust for Clayton Lowe Yost 
c/o Maralo, Inc. 
5151 San Felipe, Ste. 400 
Houston, TX 77057-3607 

Re: McKittrick Prospect 
McKittrick Fed. Com 29-22 Well 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Lowe: 

Please be advised that KCS Medallion Resources, Inc., formerly InterCoast Oil and Gas 
Company, has made modifications to the location and the estimated costs of drilling the 
above referenced well. 

The location has been moved to 1,715 feet from the north line and 1,160 feet from the west 
line due to topographic considerations. 

The AFE has been revised to $697,700 dry hole costs and $929,900 completed costs due to 
the increased cost of drilling in the general area. A copy of such AFE is enclosed herewith for 
your records. 

If there are any questions, please call the undersigned at the direct number shown above. 

Sincerely, 

KCS MEDALLION RESOURCES, INC. 

D. R. DefBwDauj 
Senior Landman 

Enclosure 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 7130 South Lewis Avenue 

Suite 700 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company 

Tulsa. Oklahoma 74136 
918 488-8283 Telepnone 
918 488-8182 Fax 

January 13, 1997 
Writer* Direct No. (918) 491 -4105 

Andrews Royalty, Inc. 
5949 Sherry Lane, Ste. 850 
Dallas, TX 75225 

Re: McKittrick Prospect 
McKittrick Fed. Com 29-22 Well 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please be advised that KCS Medallion Resources, Inc., formerly InterCoast Oil and Gas 
Company, has made modifications to the location and the estimated costs of drilling the 
above referenced well. 

The location has been moved to 1,715 feet from the north line and 1,160 feet from the west 
line due to topographic considerations. 

The AFE has been revised to $697,700 dry hole costs and $929,900 completed costs due to 
the increased cost of drilling in the general area. A copy of such AFE is enclosed herewith for 
your records. 

If there are any questions, please call the undersigned at the direct number shown above. 

Sincerely, 

KCS MEDALLION RESOURCES, INC. 

Senior Landman 

DRDxad 
mckrevcp.ltr 

Enclosure 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company 
7130 South Lewis Avenue 
Suite 700 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 
918 488-8283 Telephone 
918 488-8182 Fax 

January 13, 1997 
Writer's Direct No. (918) 491-4105 

John A. Matthews, Jr. 
1821 Industrial Road 
SanAngelo, TX 76904 

Re: McKittrick Prospect 
McKittrick Fed. Com 29-22 Well 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Matthews: 

Please be advised that KCS Medallion Resources, Inc., formerly InterCoast Oil and Gas 
Company, has made modifications to the location and the estimated costs of drilling the 
above referenced well. 

The location has been moved to 1,715 feet from the north line and 1,160 feet from the west 
line due to topographic considerations. 

The AFE has been revised to $697,700 dry hole costs and $929,900 completed costs due to 
the increased cost of drilling in the general area. A copy of such AFE is enclosed herewith for 
your records. 

If there are any questions, please call the undersigned at the direct number shown above. 

Sincerely, 

KCS MEDALLION RESOURCES, INC. 

D. R. DeffeiWaUj 
Senior Landman 

Enclosure 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company 
7130 South lewis Avenue 
Suite 700 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 
918 488-8283 Telephone 
918 488-8182 Fax 

January 13, 1997 
Writer's Direct No. (918) 491-4105 

Randy Geiselman 
3301 Stanolind 
Midland, TX 79707 

Re: McKittrick Prospect 
McKittrick Fed. Com 29-22 Well 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Geiselman: 

Please be advised that KCS Medallion Resources, Inc., formerly InterCoast Oil and Gas 
Company, has made modifications to the location and the estimated costs of drilling the 
above referenced well. 

The location has been moved to 1,715 feet from the north line and 1,160 feet from the west 
line due to topographic considerations. 

The AFE has been revised to $697,700 dry hole costs and $929,900 completed costs due to 
the increased cost of drilling in the general area. A copy of such AFE is enclosed herewith for 
your records. 

If there are any questions, please call the undersigned at the direct number shown above. 

Sincerely, 

KCS MEDALLION RESOURCES, INC. 

Senior Landman 

Enclosure 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 7130 South Lewis Avenue 

Suite 700 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company 

Tulsa. Oklahoma 74136 
918 488-8283 Telephone 
918 488-8182 Fax 

January 13, 1997 
Writer's Direct No. (918) 491-4105 

MATT-TEX, L L P. 
P.O. Box 176 
Abilene, TX 79604 

Re: McKittrick Prospect 
McKittrick Fed. Com 29-22 Well 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please be advised that KCS Medallion Resources, Inc., formerly InterCoast Oil and Gas 
Company, has made modifications to the location and the estimated costs of drilling the 
above referenced well. 

The location has been moved to 1,715 feet from the north line and 1,160 feet from the west 
line due to topographic considerations. 

The AFE has been revised to $697,700 dry hole costs and $929,900 completed costs due to 
the increased cost of drilling in the general area. A copy of such AFE is enclosed herewith for 
your records. 

If there are any questions, please call the undersigned at the direct number shown above. 

Sincerely, 

KCS MEDALLION RESOURCES, INC. 

D. R. Deffenbaugh, CPL 
Senior Landman 

Enclosure 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company 
7130 South Lewis Avenue 
Suite 700 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 
918 488-8283 Telephone 
918 488-8182 Fax 

January 13, 1997 
Writer's Direct No. (918) 491-4105 

Dodge Jones Foundation 
P.O. Box 176 
Abilene, TX 79604 

Re: McKittrick Prospect 
McKittrick Fed. Com 29-22 Well 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please be advised that KCS Medallion Resources, Inc., formerly InterCoast Oil and Gas 
Company, has made modifications to the location and the estimated costs of drilling the 
above referenced well. 

The location has been moved to 1,715 feet from the north line and 1,160 feet from the west 
line due to topographic considerations. 

The AFE has been revised to $697,700 dry hole costs and $929,900 completed costs due to 
the increased cost of drilling in the general area. A copy of such AFE is enclosed herewith for 
your records. 

If there are any questions, please call the undersigned at the direct number shown above. 

Sincerely, 

KCS MEDALLION RESOURCES, INC. 

D. R. DeffegSaugh, CPL 
Senior Landman 

DRDxad 
mckre vcp.hr 

Enclosure 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 7130 South Lewis Avenue 

Suite 700 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company 

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 
918 488-8283 Telephone 
918 488-8182 Fax 

January 13, 1997 
Writer's Direct No. (918)491-4105 

Santa Fe Energy Resources 
Attention: Meg Muhlinhause 
550 W. Texas, Ste. 1330 
Midland, TX 79701 

Re: McKittrick Prospect 
McKittrick Fed. Com 29-22 Well 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Muhlinhause: 

Please be advised that KCS Medallion Resources, Inc., formerly InterCoast Oil and Gas 
Company, has made modifications to the location and the estimated costs of drilling the 
above referenced well. 

The location has been moved to 1,715 feet from the north line and 1,160 feet from the west 
line due to topographic considerations. 

The AFE has been revised to $697,700 dry hole costs and $929,900 completed costs due to 
the increased cost of drilling in the general area. A copy of such AFE is enclosed herewith for 
your records. 

If there are any questions, please call the undersigned at the direct number shown above. 

Sincerely, 

KCS MEDALLION RESOURCES, INC. 

D R. Defferlblrui 
Senior Landman 

DRD:cad 
mckrevcp.hr 

Enclosure 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company 
7130 South Lewis Avenue 
Suite 700 
Tulsa. Oklahoma 74136 
918 488-8283 Telephone 
918 488-8182 Fax 

January 13, 1997 
Writer's Direct No. (918) 491-4105 

Penwell Energy Inc. 
Attention: Mark Wheeler 
600 N. Marienfeld, Ste. 1100 
Midland, TX 79701-4362 

Re: McKittrick Prospect 
McKittrick Fed. Com 29-22 Well 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Wheeler: 

Please be advised that KCS Medallion Resources, Inc., formerly InterCoast Oil and Gas 
Company, has made modifications to the location and the estimated costs of drilling the 
above referenced well. 

The location has been moved to 1,715 feet from the north line and 1,160 feet from the west 
line due to topographic considerations. 

The AFE has been revised to $697,700 dry hole costs and $929,900 completed costs due to 
the increased cost of drilling in the general area. A copy of such AFE is enclosed herewith for 
your records. 

If there are any questions, please call the undersigned at the direct number shown above. 

Sincerely, 

KCS MEDALLION RESOURCES, INC. 

D. R. Deffenbattj 
Senior Landman 

Enclosure 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 7130 South Lewis Avenue 

Suite 700 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company 

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 
918 488-8283 Telephone 
918 488-8182 Fax 

January 13, 1997 
Writer's Direct No. (918)491-4105 

Louis Dreyfus Natural Gas Corp. 
Attention: Rusty Waters 
14000 Quail Springs Pkwy., Suite 600 
Oklahoma City, OK 73134 

Re: McKittrick Prospect 
McKittrick Fed. Com 29-22 Well 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Waters: 

Please be advised that KCS Medallion Resources, Inc., formerly InterCoast Oil and Gas 
Company, has made modifications to the location and the estimated costs of drilling the 
above referenced well. 

The location has been moved to 1,715 feet from the north line and 1,160 feet from the west 
line due to topographic considerations. 

The AFE has been revised to $697,700 dry hole costs and $929,900 completed costs due to 
the increased cost of drilling in the general area. A copy of such AFE is enclosed herewith for 
your records. 

If there are any questions, please call the undersigned at the direct number shown above. 

Sincerely, 

KCS MEDALLION RESOURCES, INC. 

D. R. DefFeftfjadi 
Senior Landman 

Enclosure 



InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 

InterCoast Oil and Gas Company 
7130 South Lewis Avenue 
Suite 700 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 
918 488-8283 Telephone 
918 488-8182 Fax 

January 13, 1997 
Writer* Direct No. (918) 491-4105 

Mary Ralph Lowe, Trustee of the 
Erma Lowe Trust for 
Samantha Adelside Yost 
c/o Maralo, Inc. 
5151 San Felipe, Ste. 400 
Houston, TX 77057-3607 

Re: McKittrick Prospect 
McKittrick Fed. Com 29-22 Well 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Lowe: 

Please be advised that KCS Medallion Resources, Inc., formerly InterCoast Oil and Gas 
Company, has made modifications to the location and the estimated costs of drilling the 
above referenced well. 

The location has been moved to 1,715 feet from the north line and 1,160 feet from the west 
line due to topographic considerations. 

The AFE has been revised to $697,700 dry hole costs and $929,900 completed costs due to 
the increased cost of drilling in the general area. A copy of such AFE is enclosed herewith for 
your records. 

If there are any questions, please call the undersigned at the direct number shown above. 

Sincerely, ~~ 

KCS MEDALLION RESOURCES, INC. 

Senior Landman 

DRDxad 
mckrevcp.ltr 

Enclosure 



Louis Dreyfus N a t u r a l Gas Corp. 
A t t n : Rusty Waters 
14000 Quail Springs Parkway 
Suite 600 
Oklahoma C i t y , OK 73134 

Penwell Energy, Inc. 
A t t n : Mark Wheeler 
600 North M a r i e n f e l d 
Suite 1100 
Midland, TX 79701-4362 

Santa Fe Energy Resources, Inc. 
A t t n : Meg Muhlinghause 
550 West Texas 
Suite 1330 
Midland, TX 79701 

SASI Minerals Co. //' //. ,/ 
200 Crescent Court - f i t - / I A 4 
Suite 1055 
Dallas, TX 75201 

Dodge Jones Foundation . C) 6'-"" 
Post O f f i c e Box 176 '.V L' 
Abilene, TX 79604 

The Fasken Foundation 
500 West Texas 
Suite 1160 
Midland, TX 79701 

MATT-TEX, L.L.P. 
Post O f f i c e Box 176 
Abilene, TX 79-604 

(J 

/ ! 

Randy Geiselman 
3301 S t a n o l i n d 
Midland, TX 79707 

John A. Matthews, J r . 
1821 I n d u s t r i a l Road 
San Angelo, TX 76904 

Andrews Royalty, Inc. 
5 949 Sherry Lane 
Suite 850 
Dallas, TX 75225 ' I. 

IS£W MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

CASE NO.. 

.EXHIBIT. h 



Mary Ralph Lowe, "\ 
Trustee of the Erma Lowe 
Trust f o r Clayton Lowe Yost 
5151 San Felipe / 
Suite 400 / 
Houston, TX 77056 

Mary Ralph Lowe, N 
Trustee of the Erma Lowe 1 
Trust f o r Carson R. Yost 
5151 San Felipe 
Suite 400 
Houston, TX 77056 

Mary Ralph Lowe, 
Trustee of the Erma Lowe Trust for 
Samantha Adelside Yost 
5151 San Felipe 
Suite 400 
Houston, TX 77056 

Ju l i a Jones Matthews, 
Trustee of the J u l i a Jones 
Matthews Livi n g Trust 
Post Office Box 176 
Abilene, TX 79604 



KCS MEDALLION RESOURCES, INC. 

AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURES 

Description of Work: 

McKittrick Prospect 
Lease 
Location 
Field Happy Valley (Morrow) 
Well TD 

McKittrick 

Drill, log, complete, equip, a Morrow Single zone Gas Well 

oft-

11,600' 

Well No. 
Section 
County 

Prim. Obj. 
After Before 

Csg Point Csg Point 

29-1 
29_ 

Eddy ^ 
Morrow 

Total 

Date 1/13/97 
AFE No , , q i r i \ T 

T w f 

Before After 

Csg Point Csg Point Total 

INTANGIBLE COSTS BCP-820 ACP-840 TANGIBLE COSTS BCP-830 ACP-850 
.01 Location/Damage Payment 65,000 65,000 .01 Cattle Guards & Fencing 
.02 Location Construction 4,000 4,000 .02 Csg: Cond. 6.300 X 6,300 
.03 Contracted Equipment .03 Csg: Surface 21.500 X 21.500 

.04 Rotary Rig: Ml, RU, RD, MO 

.05 Rotary Rig: Daywork 103,500 11,500 115,000 .04 Csg: Intermediate 138,000 X 138,000 

.06 Rotary Rig: Footage 163,800 163,800 

.07 Fuel .05 Csg: Production X 15,600 15,600 

.08 Drilling Bits 27,000 27,000 

.09 Drilling Fluid 25,000 25,000 .06 Float Equip. Centrlzrs, etc. 
10 Mud Disposal X .07 Well Head 1,200 7,500 8,700 

. 11 Drill Stem Tests X .08 Tubing X 43,800 43,800 

.12 Cement and Cementing Service 24,000 27,000 51,000 

.13 Casing Crew, Equipment 7,000 1.200 8,200 .09 Pump Unit X 

.14 Logging: Open Hole 30.500 X 30,500 .10 Motor/Engine X 

.15 Completion Rig X 10,000 10,000 .11 Rods & Pump X 

.16 Stimulation X 75,000 75,000 .12 Pkr & Sub-surface Equip. X 5,000 5,000 

.17 Misc. Pumping Services .13 Tanks X 15,000 15.000 

.18 Log &Perf Cased Hole X 8,000 8,000 .14 Separator/Production Unit X 

.19 Rentals 15,000 5,000 20,000 . 15 Heater Treater/Dehydrator X 

.20 Water/Water Hauling 7,000 3,000 10,000 .16 Fittings & Small Pipe X 

.21 Hauling/Freight 2,000 2,000 4,000 .17 Other Equipment 5,000 5.000 

.22 Tubular Inspection .18 Installation Costs X 

.23 Well Testing 8,000 8,000 .19 Miscellaneous 

.24 Labor: Contract 500 5,000 5,500 .20 Contingency 

.25 Company Geologist/Engineer Subtotal $167,000 $91,900 $258,900 

.26 Overhead 6,500 1,100 7,600 

.27 Professional Services 17.200 2,800 20,000 Pipeline PL-885 

.28 Insurance 4.200 4,200 .01 Line Pipe X 

.29 Miscellaneous 5.500 3,700 9,200 .02 Metering Equipment X 

.30 Contingency .03 Meter Sta. Valves, Fittings X 

.31 Coiled Tubing Work Subtotal $0 SO 

.32 Packer Redress X TOTAL TANGIBLE COSTS $167,000 $91,900 $258,900 

Subtotal $515,700 $155,300 $671,000 

Pipeline PL-880 TOTAL WELL COST $682,700 $247,200 $929,900 

.01 Tapping Fee X 
02 Purchased Right of Way X Total Well Cost to Casing Point $682,700 
.03 Damage Payments X Plugging Cost $15,000 
.04 Right of Way Acquisition X Total Dry & Abandonment Cost $'697,700 

.05 Permits X Total Cost Through Evaluation of Zone of Interest $909,900 

.06 Freight X Prepared By: LCF 

07 PL & Meter Sta. Construction x 
08 Surveying and Drafting x 
.09 Field Construction Sup. x InterCoast WIO % 
.10 Misc. and Contingency x InterCoast Net Expenditure $0 

Subtotal $0 SO Supplement No. 
TOTAL INTANGIBLE COSTS $515,700 $155,300 $671,000 Original AFE Amount 

Date: 

INTERCOAST OIL AND GAS COMPANY APPROVED 

By:-

By: 

By: Date: 

Date: 

Amount This Supplement 

Revised AFE Amount 

WORKING INTEREST OWNER APPROVED 

Company Name: 

By: Date: 

Name: 



BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF INTERCOAST OIL 
AND GAS COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY 
POOLING AND AN UNORTHODOX GAS 
WELL LOCATION, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 11,692 

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING NOTICE 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
COUNTY OF SANTA FE ) ss. 

James Bruce, being duly sworn upon h i s oath, deposes and 
s t a t e s : 

3. Ap p l i c a n t has conducted a good f a i t h , d i l i g e n t e f f o r t t o 
f i n d the names and c o r r e c t addresses of the i n t e r e s t owners 
e n t i t l e d t o receive n o t i c e of the a p p l i c a t i o n f i l e d h e r e i n . 

4. Notice of the a p p l i c a t i o n was provided t c the i n t e r e s t 
owners at t h e i r c o r r e c t addresses by c e r t i f i e d m a i l . Copies of the 
n o t i c e l e t t e r s and c e r t i f i e d r e t u r n r e c e i p t s are attached hereto as 
E x h i b i t A. 

5. Ap p l i c a n t has complied w i t h the n o t i c e p r o v i s i o n s of 
D i v i s i o n Rule 1207. ^ '' 

1. I am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of 
the matters s t a t e d herein. 

2 . I am an a t t o r n e y f o r A p p l i c a n t . 

James Bruce 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO be f o r ^ me t h i s 
19 97, by James Bruce. 

day of January, 

My Commission Expires: 

NEW MEXICO"' 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

EXHIBIT ? 



H I N K L E , C o x , E A T O N , C O F F I E J L D & H E N S L E Y , 
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T H O M A S D. H A I N E S . J R 
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J E F F R E Y S B A I R D * 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
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M A i G ' R E T R M C N E T T 
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P A U L G N A S O N 
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J A M E S H . W O O D * 
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K A T H L E E N M . H A L L 

N . O T J C E N 5 E D I N E W M E X I C O 

December 20, 1996 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

To: Persons on E x h i b i t ; A 

Dear S i r s : 

E n closed i s a copy o f an amended a p p l i c a t i o n f o r compulsory 
p o o l i n g and an uno r t h o d o x w e l l l o c a t i o n f i l e d a t t h e New Mexico O i l 
C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n by I n t e r C o a s t O i l and Gas Company r e g a r d i n g 
t h e WA o f S e c t i o n 29, Township 22 South, Range 26 East, i n Eddy 
County, New Mexico. T h i s m a t t e r w i l l be heard a t 8:15 a.m. on 
Thursday, January 9, 1997 a t t h e D i v i s i o n ' s o f f i c e s a t 2040 South 
Pacheco S t r e e t , Santa Fe, New Mexico. As an i n t e r e s t owner i n t h e 
w e l l u n i t o r as an o f f s e t o p e r a t o r , you have t h e r i g h t t o appear a t 
the h e a r i n g and p a r t i c i p a t e i n t h e case. F a i l u r e t o appear a t t h e 
h e a r i n g w i l l p r e c l u d e you from c o n t e s t i n g t h i s m a t t e r a t a l a t e r 
d ate . 

Very t r u l y y o u r s , 

HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD 
& HENSLEY, L.L.P. 

i 

James Bruce 

A t t o r n e y s f o r I n t e r C o a s t O i l 
and Gas Company 

/ 
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EXHIBIT A 

1. I n t e r e s t Owners: 

L o u i s D r e y f u s N a t u r a l Gas Corp. 
A t t n : Rusty Waters 
14000 Q u a i l S p r i n g s Parkway 
S u i t e 600 
Oklahoma C i t y , OK 73134 

Penwell Energy, I n c . 
A t t n : Mark Wheeler 
600 N o r t h M a r i e n f e l d 
S u i t e 1100 
M i d l a n d , TX 79701-4362 

Santa Fe Energy Resources, I n c . 
A t t n : Meg Muhlinghause 
550 West Texas 
S u i t e 1330 
M i d l a n d , TX 79701 

SASI M i n e r a l s Co. 
200 Crescent Court 
S u i t e 1055 
D a l l a s , TX 75201 

Dodge Jones F o u n d a t i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 176 
A b i l e n e , TX 79604 

The Fasken F o u n d a t i o n 
500 West Texas 
S u i t e 1160 
M i d l a n d , TX 79701 

MATT-TEX, L.L.P. 
Post O f f i c e Box 176 
A b i l e n e , TX 79604 

Randy Geiselman 
3301 S t a n o l i n d 
M i d l a n d , TX 79707 

John A. Matthews, J r . 
1821 I n d u s t r i a l Road 
San Angelo, TX 76904 

Andrews R o y a l t y , I n c . 
5 94 9 S h e r r y Lane 
S u i t e 850 
D a l l a s , TX 75225 



Mary Ralph Lowe, 
T r u s t e e o f t h e Erma Lowe 
T r u s t f o r C l a y t o n Lowe Yost 
5151 San F e l i p e 
S u i t e 400 
Houston, TX 77056 

Mary Ralph Lowe, 
T r u s t e e o f t h e Erma Lowe 
T r u s t f o r Carson R. Yost 
5151 San F e l i p e 
S u i t e 400 
Houston, TX 77056 

Mary Ralph Lowe, 
T r u s t e e o f t h e Erma Lowe T r u s t f o r 
Samantha A d e l s i d e Yost 
5151 San F e l i p e 
S u i t e 400 
Houston, TX 77056 

J u l i a Jones Matthews, 
T r u s t e e o f t h e J u l i a Jones 
Matthews L i v i n g T r u s t 
Post O f f i c e Box 176 
A b i l e n e , TX 79604 

2. O f f s e t Operators; 

Saba Energy o f Texas, I n c . 
S u i t e 202 
1603 Southeast 1 9 t h S t r e e t 
Edmond, OK 73103 

Penroc O i l Corp. 
Post O f f i c e Box 5970 
Hobbs, NM 88241 

Amoco P r o d u c t i o n Company 
Post O f f i c e Box 3092 
Houston, TX 77253 
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• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional service*. 
• Co-npleieitems 3, 4a. and 4b. , . , 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of tha form so that we can return this 

card to you. 
•Attich this form to the front of the mailpiece. or on the back if space does not 
• Wrte'Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 
•TNi Return Receipt swill show to whom the artide was delivered and the date 

del vered. 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Penroc O i l Corp. 
Post Off ice Box 5970 : 

Hobbs, N M 88241 

4a. Artide Number . 3. Article Addressed to: 

Penroc O i l Corp. 
Post Off ice Box 5970 : 

Hobbs, N M 88241 

4b. Service Type 
• Registered B^ert i f led 

• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Penroc O i l Corp. 
Post Off ice Box 5970 : 

Hobbs, N M 88241 

7. Date of Delivery _ 

5. Received By: (Print Name) 

y 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

RS^aapMiJMdressee orAgent/ 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 
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SENDER: 
•Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
•Complete items 3,4a, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this'torm so that we can return this 

card to you. 
•Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

pormit. 
•Write'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. 
•T ie Return Receipt will show to whom the artide was delivered and the date 

d< slivered. 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Man,' Ralph Lowe, 

Trustee of the Erma Lowe 

Trust for Carson R. Yost 

5151 San Felipe, Suite 400 

Houston, T X 77056 

4a. Article Number . 3. Article Addressed to: 

Man,' Ralph Lowe, 

Trustee of the Erma Lowe 

Trust for Carson R. Yost 

5151 San Felipe, Suite 400 

Houston, T X 77056 

4b. Service Type 

• Registered p-'Certified 

• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Man,' Ralph Lowe, 

Trustee of the Erma Lowe 

Trust for Carson R. Yost 

5151 San Felipe, Suite 400 

Houston, T X 77056 
7. Datfe of&livery'n / / ( J / 

5. Fleceived By: (Print Name) i. AddresseeWddress (Only if r'equSSfed 
and fee is paid) 

i. AddresseeWddress (Only if r'equSSfed 
and fee is paid) 
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SENDER: 
• Complete Hems 1 and/or 2 for additional services. . 
• Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

car J to you. 
• Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

pernit. 
•Write 'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. 
•The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

3. Atjcle Addressed to: 

Mary Ralph Lowe, 

Trustee o f the Erma Lowe Trust for 

Samanlha Adelside Yost 

j 151 San Felipe, Suite 400 

Housten, T X 77056 

4a. Article Number , 3. Atjcle Addressed to: 

Mary Ralph Lowe, 

Trustee o f the Erma Lowe Trust for 

Samanlha Adelside Yost 

j 151 San Felipe, Suite 400 

Housten, T X 77056 

4b. Service Type , 

• Registered ]P<5ert i f ied 

• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise r j p O D 

3. Atjcle Addressed to: 

Mary Ralph Lowe, 

Trustee o f the Erma Lowe Trust for 

Samanlha Adelside Yost 

j 151 San Felipe, Suite 400 

Housten, T X 77056 
7. Bate^fCeliverO / / / 

5. Received By: (Print Name) / 8. Addressee's Address (Ortly if rBqTSested 
and fee is paid) 

8. Addressee's Address (Ortly if rBqTSested 
and fee is paid) 
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PS Form 3 8 1 1 , December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt 
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SENDER: 
• Complete Items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
•Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. 
• Prin: your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

care to you. 
•Aila:h this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

pen-lit. 
• Writ3 'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. 
•The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 
3. Article Addressed to: 

Julia Jones Matthews, 

Trustee o f the Julia Jones 

Matthews L i v i ng Trust 

Post Off ice Box 176 

Abilene, T X 79604 

4a. Article Number 3. Article Addressed to: 

Julia Jones Matthews, 

Trustee o f the Julia Jones 

Matthews L i v i ng Trust 

Post Off ice Box 176 

Abilene, T X 79604 

4b. Service Type 

• Registered B^Jertified 

• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Julia Jones Matthews, 

Trustee o f the Julia Jones 

Matthews L i v i ng Trust 

Post Off ice Box 176 

Abilene, T X 79604 
7. Date of Delivery 

DEC % 1 t9°B 5. Received By: (Print Name) , 8. Addressee's*WTdTess fOrily'TfTequested 
and fee is paid) 

6. Signature: (Addressee OL-AgertVL* i ^ 1 '/ & 

8. Addressee's*WTdTess fOrily'TfTequested 
and fee is paid) 
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Domestic Return Receipt 

SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. > 
• Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

card to you. 
•Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

pern lit. 
• Writi! 'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. 
•The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

3. Ancle Addressed to: 

Santa Fe Energy Resources, Inc. 

550 West Texas 

Suite 1330 

Midland, T X 79701 

4a. Article Number 

PS6^2S6 c/G> 
3. Ancle Addressed to: 

Santa Fe Energy Resources, Inc. 

550 West Texas 

Suite 1330 

Midland, T X 79701 

4b. Service Type 

• Registered rJTCertified 

• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

3. Ancle Addressed to: 

Santa Fe Energy Resources, Inc. 

550 West Texas 

Suite 1330 

Midland, T X 79701 

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

6. Signature: (Addressee or AgewfK 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 
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SENDER: 
•Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
•Complete items 3,4a, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

card to you. 
•Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

permit. 
•Write'Refum Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. 
•The R stum Receipt will show to whom the artide was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Mary Ralph Lowe, 

Trustee o f the Erma Lowe 

Trust for Clayton Lowe Yost 

5151 San Felipe, Suite 400 

Houston, T X 77056 

4a. Article Number / 3. Article Addressed to: 

Mary Ralph Lowe, 

Trustee o f the Erma Lowe 

Trust for Clayton Lowe Yost 

5151 San Felipe, Suite 400 

Houston, T X 77056 

4b. Service Type ^ 

• Registered E-'Certified 

• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise CL-COD, 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Mary Ralph Lowe, 

Trustee o f the Erma Lowe 

Trust for Clayton Lowe Yost 

5151 San Felipe, Suite 400 

Houston, T X 77056 7. D a ^ ^ ^ y e r y ^ / 

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8^Ado*ressee's Address (Only if rnqdested 
and fee is paid) 

6.^r\aturyr(AddressB«-QcAgent) . 

x Pa-fTT^Jj^ 

8^Ado*ressee's Address (Only if rnqdested 
and fee is paid) 
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PS Form 3 8 1 1 , December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt 
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•Complete items 1 and/or 2 lor additional services.* 
• Complete Hams 3,4a, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

card to you 
•Attach this drm to the front of the maJIpiecajur^p tha back if space does not 

permit. V ' 
•Write'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. 
•The Return Receipt win show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

I also wisn to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 
3. Article Addressed to: 

Saba Energy of Texas, Inc. 
Suite 202 
1603 Southeast 19th Street 
Edmond, OK 73103 

4a. Article Number ^. (j 3. Article Addressed to: 

Saba Energy of Texas, Inc. 
Suite 202 
1603 Southeast 19th Street 
Edmond, OK 73103 

4b. Service Type 
• Registered Ja^Certified 
• Express Mail • Insured 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Saba Energy of Texas, Inc. 
Suite 202 
1603 Southeast 19th Street 
Edmond, OK 73103 

7. Date of Delivery 

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

0 
O 

t 
0 
CO 
a. 
a u a 
OC 

3 

0 
EC 
o> 
c 
0 
3 

3 
O 

C 

~ RS-Form 3 8 1 1 , DecWnber 1994 Domestic Return Receipt 

c 
o 
TJ 
0 
0 
a. 
E 
o 
o 
CO 
CO 
UJ 
OC 
a 
a 
< 

UJ 
OC 

SENDER: 
•Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
•Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. . 
• Print your name and address on the reverse cf this form so that we can return this 

card to yau. 
• Attach thti form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

permit 
•Write'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. 
•The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

3. Article Addressed to: 

MATT-TEX, L.L.P. 
Post Office Box 176 
Abilene, TX 79604 

5. Received By: (Print Name) 
i t ^ ^ - i — 

I also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

4a. Article Number 

pgoZJfa tec 
4b. Service Type 

• Registered Decertified 

• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

7. Date of Delivery 
DEC2319S6 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
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6. Signal 
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SENDER: 
•Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
•Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of tftVs 'form so that we can return this 

card to you. 
•Attach thiii form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

permit. 
• Write 'Ret.jm Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. 
•The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

I also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 
3. Article Addressed to: 

Amcco Production Company 
Post Office Box 3092 
Houston, TX 77253 

4a. Article Number 3. Article Addressed to: 

Amcco Production Company 
Post Office Box 3092 
Houston, TX 77253 

4b. Service Type , 
• Registered ^'Certified 
• Express Mail • Insured 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Amcco Production Company 
Post Office Box 3092 
Houston, TX 77253 

7. Date oLDeiiyery ~ : . ̂  « 

5. Receivud By: (Print Name) 
- i 1.1 -; -

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

6. Sigpatwe: (Addressee or Agent) / } 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 
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•Complete item* 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

card to you. 
•Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

pern lit. 
•Wnto'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. 
•The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. '^*Y' 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

3. Ancle Addressed to: ^ 

Randy Geiselman 
3301 Stanolind 
Midland, TX 79707 

4a. Article Number 
£63 3/6 0£/ 

3. Ancle Addressed to: ^ 

Randy Geiselman 
3301 Stanolind 
Midland, TX 79707 

4b. Service Type 
• Registered B^Certified 
• Express Mail • Insured 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

3. Ancle Addressed to: ^ 

Randy Geiselman 
3301 Stanolind 
Midland, TX 79707 

7. Date of Deltferv / r 

5. Received By: (Print Name) 

fh if 
8. Addressee's AddriSts (Gnt* if requested 

and fee is paid) r 

6. Sk\natut£UAddressee£>r Agerii) 1 /7 

8. Addressee's AddriSts (Gnt* if requested 
and fee is paid) r 
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SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. 1 

• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 
card to you. 

•Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 
perrrit. c 

• Write'Refum Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 
•The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

deliv9red. _, *~ 

I also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restncted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 
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3. Article Addressed to: \ 

Dodge Jones Foundation 
Post Office Box 176 
Abilene, TX 79604 

ver^By: (PrintMahe) . 

4a. Article Number «nicie iNumDer . _ 

4b. Service Type , 

• Registered B^Certified 

• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

0) 
oc 
CO 
_c 
*5 
3 7. Date of Delivery 

|Bf 2 6 199B 
s Address (Only if req< 

o >> 
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5. Receivi 

6. S\gnature}JA$0rBfiBee 9rA9' 

X 

8. Addressee's 
and fee is paid) 

(Only if requested 

PS Fcrm 3811, December Domestic Return Receipt 

SENDER: 
•Compete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Compete items 3, 4a, and 4b. • 
• Print y our name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

card to you. 
• Artacr this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 
• Write'Refi/m Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. 
•The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

3. Article Addressed to: 

The Fasken Foundation 
500 West Texas 
Suite 1160 
Midland, TX 79701 

4a. Article Number 3. Article Addressed to: 

The Fasken Foundation 
500 West Texas 
Suite 1160 
Midland, TX 79701 

4b. Service Type 
• Registered H^ertJfied 
• Express Mail • Insured 
• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

3. Article Addressed to: 

The Fasken Foundation 
500 West Texas 
Suite 1160 
Midland, TX 79701 7. Date of Delivery 

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requester] 
and fee is paid) 

6. Sig iaturer(Afldtesajae or Agent) 

x I - O - U K ^ ^ 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requester] 
and fee is paid) 
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•Complete items 1 and/Of 2 for additional services. 
•Complete items 3,4a, and 4b. * 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

card to you. 
•Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

permit. 
•Write'Return Receipt Requested'on ttmrnailpieot below the article number. 
•The Return Receipt will show to whom .the artide was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Penwell Energy, Inc. 

A t tn : Mark Wheeler 

600 North Mar ienfeld 

Suite 1100 

Mid land, T X 79701-4362 

4a. Article Number 3. Article Addressed to: 

Penwell Energy, Inc. 

A t tn : Mark Wheeler 

600 North Mar ienfeld 

Suite 1100 

Mid land, T X 79701-4362 

4b. Service Type 

• Registered |&-TJertified 
• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receipt for Merdiandise • COD 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Penwell Energy, Inc. 

A t tn : Mark Wheeler 

600 North Mar ienfeld 

Suite 1100 

Mid land, T X 79701-4362 
7. Date of Delivery /-

5. Received By: (Print Name) . 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

6. Signature: (Addressedbr Agent) 

X (&UflL nttirt'jt 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 
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PS Form 3 8 1 1 , December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt 

SENDER: 
• i2omplete items f and/or 2 for additional services. 
• iJomplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

isrd to you. 
• Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece. or on the back if space does not 

permit. $ A 
• Write 'Return Receipt Requested' on the maiTptece below the artide number. 
•The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Louis Dreyfus NatafaTGas Corp. 

At tn : Rusty Waters 

14000 Quai l Springs Parkway 

Suite 600 
Oklahoma Ci ty , O K 73134 

4a. Article Number 3. Article Addressed to: 

Louis Dreyfus NatafaTGas Corp. 

At tn : Rusty Waters 

14000 Quai l Springs Parkway 

Suite 600 
Oklahoma Ci ty , O K 73134 

4b. Service Type ^ 

• Registered [3^Certified 

• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Louis Dreyfus NatafaTGas Corp. 

At tn : Rusty Waters 

14000 Quai l Springs Parkway 

Suite 600 
Oklahoma Ci ty , O K 73134 7. Date of Delivery / y 

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

6. S\qr\^^^^^^^e^^^t) 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 
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PS Form 3811,December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt 

SENDER: 
•Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services'. 
•Complete items 3,4a, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

card to you. 
• Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

permit. 
• Write 'Return Receipt Requested' on the rnaJpiece below the article number. 
•The Return Receipt will show to whom the artide was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Andrewsafeoyalty, Inc. 

5949 Sherry Lane 

Suite 850 

Dallas, T X 75225 

4a. Article Number 3. Article Addressed to: 

Andrewsafeoyalty, Inc. 

5949 Sherry Lane 

Suite 850 

Dallas, T X 75225 

4b. Service Type 

• Registered p-Certified 

• Express Mail • Insured 

• Return Receipt for ivterrjhaiidise • COD 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Andrewsafeoyalty, Inc. 

5949 Sherry Lane 

Suite 850 

Dallas, T X 75225 
7. Date of Detwerys , /? y 

5. Received By^JPrint Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

J 
6. Signaturt^fa^ra.ssee or Agent) If i / 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 
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SENDER: 
•Comptete item* 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
•Complete Kama 3, 4a, and 4b. 
•Print '/our nama and address on tha reverse of tha form so thai we can return this 

card to you. 
•Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

permit 
•Write"Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. 
•The Return Receipt will show to whom the artide was delivered and the date 

delivered. 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restncted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 
3. Artide Addressed to: 

John A. Matthews, Jr. 
1821 Industrial Road 
Sar. Angelo, TX 76904 

4a. Article Number 3. Artide Addressed to: 

John A. Matthews, Jr. 
1821 Industrial Road 
Sar. Angelo, TX 76904 

4b. Service Type 
• Registered B^r t i f ied 
• Express Mail • Insured 
• Return Receipt for Kteretiario.se • COO 

3. Artide Addressed to: 

John A. Matthews, Jr. 
1821 Industrial Road 
Sar. Angelo, TX 76904 

7. Date of Delivery / / 

5. Received By: (Print Name) , 

&LOUhnn& Cow It v 
8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 

and fee is paid) 

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) p ' 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 
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PS Form! Domestic Return Receipt 

CERTIFIED 

K L E . C o x , E A T O N , C O F F I E L D & H E N S L E Y , 

L.L.P. 

A T T O R N E Y S A T L A W 

P O S T O F F I C L B O X 2 0 S S 

H A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 4 - 2 0 6 8 

P SD2 EHU D17 

MAIL 

nerals Co. 
itttiCvktepfi. Court 
Suite^Jtf55 
Dallas, 1TX 75201 

\ 

RECEIVED 

0EC3 01996 
Hinkie, Cox, Eaton, Cih'ieiJ S, '.'zr,z\z; 

Santa Fe, New Mexico E75S1 
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1NTEKCUAST 

InterCoast 
Oil and Gas 7J30 Sautn Uwrf Avenue 

VIA FAX ONLY (214) 559-0301 Tuita. OkUhema 74136 
SlS«6M»3T«ltDftanf 
.18 488-318ZF«x 

Wrjtert D i r e t Koascr . (91*) 491-410$ 

January 17,1997 

Republic Royalty Company 
3738 Oak Laws Avenue, Ste. 300 
Dallas, TX 75219 

Attention: Casey McMarwimin 

Re: McKittrick 29 WeU No. 1 
W/2 Section 29-22S-26E » 
E4dy County, New Mexico" ' 

Dear Mr.. McManernin: 

KCS Medallion Resources, Inc., formerly InterCoast Oil and Gas Company, respectfully 
requests that Republic Royalty Company acknowledge receipt of a copy of the application 
and the HP"*,vM application for compulsory pooling and an unorthodox well location, filed 
at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division by InterCoast Oil and Gas Company, regarding 
the McKittrick 29 WeU No. 1 in the W/2 of Section 29, Township 22 South, Range 26 East, 
Eddy County. New Mexico, and further requests that Republic Royalty Company waive any 
notice thai may be required to be given to it of the hearing scheduled before the New Mexico 
Oil Consttrvatioo Division ia Case No. 11692. 

I f you agree to grant the above requests, please so evidence by signing in the space provided 
below and returning one copy of this letter to the attentioo of the undersigned by fine at (918) 
4SS-3182. 

Very truly yours, 

Vice President 

[ON RESOURCES INC 

Senior Landman 

' TO ABpVT REQUESTS REGARDING NEW MEXICO OIL 
LVATION^DIVISION CASE NO. 11692 T ^ i i DAY OF JANUARY, 1997. 



REPUBLIC ROYALTY COMPANY 

37.3 OAK LAWN AVENUE, SUITE 300 TELEPHONE: (214) 559-0300 

DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 FACSIMILE: (214) 559-0301 

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL LETTER 

DATE: 

TO: D.?. 7>£cP&^ &*J£»4 

COMPANY: hi'X&ACjOAc*^ 

ADDRESS: * W A 

FACSIMILE: ; Wftft . . i f t ^ 

FROM: CtAfrr^V \rv^Adj£lU\A/ 

NOTE: 

NUMBER OP PAGES INCLUDING THIS PAGE: Z 

THANK YOU! 
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NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

r 
ASE NO.. 

EXHIBIT 

INTERCOAST OIL & GAS 

MCKITTRICK 29" #1 P R O S P E C T 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

PRODUCTION MAP 

2000 1000 2000 4000 

Scale in Feet 



NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

.EXHIBIT 

C.ASF.NO Likl 

INTERCOAST OIL & GAS 

McKITTRICK 29" #1 PROSPECT 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

LOWER MORROW STRUCTURE 

CONTOUR INTERVAL: 50 FT. 

2000 1000 0 2000 4000 

GEOL BY: SHATZER 
Scale in Feet 



NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVE r,ON DIVISION 

EXHIBIT lh 

: A S E N O . 

INTERCOAST OIL & GAS 

MCKITTRICK 29" #1 P R O S P E C T 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

MIDDLE MORROW GREEN SAND 
NET POROSITY > 8% ISOPACH 

CONTOUR INTERVAL: 5 FT. 
2000 1000 0 2000 4000 

GEOL BY: SHATZER 
Scale in Feet 



LARGE FORMAT 
EXHIBIT HAS 

BEEN REMOVED 
AND IS LOCATED 
IN THE NEXT FILE 



PROPOSED LOCATION # 1 

NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

CASE NO. 

.EXHIBIT. N 

I 

INTERCOAST OIL & GAS 

McKITTRICK "29" # 1 PROSPECT 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

SURFACE TOPOGRAPHIC MAP 

CONTOUR INTERVAL: 20 FT. 

500 0 10.00 2000 

Scale in Feet 


